

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4876/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in CR No. 2596/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. NEW KRISHNA TENT STORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Laxman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, the matter is  
adjourned by two weeks.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master